



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

5/23/2013 9:57:18 AM

District Address: District 2 Construction Office, located at 1109 South Marion Avenue, Lake City, FL 32025

District Phone: (386) 961-7532

Proposal: T2468

Project: 430771-1-52-01

Letting Date: 5/22/2013

Location: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 8 (I-10)

---

Question: 3867: The guide sign work sheets reference light fixtures and to see note 5 on sheet S-9. There is no notes on S-9 and on S-11 there is no note 5. Note 3 shows this information. Questions are "Should there be a note 5 with more information?" and "If not will only the luminaires need to be replaced or will new arms or repositioning of existing be required?"

Posted: 5/9/2013 9:31:35 AM

---

Answer: 1. No, there is no note 5 with more information. The note on sheets S-45 to S-85 should read "See note 3 on sheet S-11". 2. New luminaires and new brackets are needed and the costs are covered in the cost of the new sign panels.

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 5/13/2013 6:55:03 AM

---

Question: 3868: The plans do not give the details of the existing panels. Will the existing vertical hangers work with the new panels?

Posted: 5/9/2013 9:33:32 AM

---

Answer: The existing vertical hangers cannot be used to support the new sign panels.

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 5/13/2013 6:54:04 AM